

	OFFICE OF CIVIL DEFENSE	Document Code	QF-IPD-01
	Quality Form	Revision No.	0
	<b>Purchase Order</b>	Effectivity Date	2019.08.16
		Page No.	1 of 2
Supplier	<b>Meihao Corporation</b>	P.O. No.	<b>CMS-PO-20-289</b>
Address	<b>Unit 705 Primeland Tower MBP, Ayala Alabang, Muntinlupa City</b>	Date	<b>06-Oct-20</b>
E-mail Address	<a href="mailto:jmie@meihaocorp.com">jmie@meihaocorp.com</a> / <a href="mailto:jerika@meihaocorp.com">jerika@meihaocorp.com</a>	Mode of Procurement	<b>Emergency Cases</b>
Tel. No.	<b>0999 229 6498 / 0918 807 3310</b>	TIN	

Gentlemen:

**Please provide this office the following services subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:**

Location of Service:	<b>Designated Warehouse Facility inside Camp General Emilio Aguinaldo, Quezon City</b>	Delivery Term:	<b>Five (5) days upon Notice to Proceed</b>
		Payment Term:	<b>Send Bill Policy</b>

LOT NO.	UNIT	ITEM/DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
<b>Supply and Delivery of Medical Equipment for COVID-19 Isolation Facilities (Capital Outlay)</b>					
I.	set	<b>EENT DIAGNOSTIC SET (14 sets)</b> Materials: Stainless Steel with case Inclusions Otoscope: with two levels of magnification Ophthalmoscope: with different levels of magnification Stainless steel battery handle with brightness control Nasal speculum Bent arm throat lamp Illuminated tongue depressor Post-nasal mirror 18mm diameter Laryngeal mirror 22mm diameter	14	18,600.00	260,400.00
	unit	<b>DEFIBRILLATOR (AED) (7 units)</b> Physical Unit: Dimensions: 303x216x89mm (main unit) Weight: 2.0kg (main unit) Operating Temperature: 0°C to 40°C Package: about 44x26x33cm Output: Biphasic Truncated Exponential Energy Sequence: 150, 150, 200J Charge Time: 8 sec to 150J; 10 sec to 200J (New Battery) Analysis Time: 9 sec Visual Prompts: LED prompts Controls: Two buttons-ON/OFF, Shock Output Energy Accuracy: ±15% into any impedance from 25 to 175Ω Maximum Voltage: 1200±50V	7	123,500.00	864,500.00
	unit	<b>ECG MACHINE (7 units)</b> Lead: standard 12 leads Calibrating voltage: 1mV±2% Voltage tolerance: ≥±500mV Time constant: ≥3.2s Frequency response: 0.05-160Hz(-3db) Noise level: <15µVp-p Sensitivity valve: ≤20µV Sensitivity: 2.5, 5, 10, 20mm/mv Inter-channel Interference: ≤0.5mm Paper speed: 6.25, 12.5, 25, 50mm/s(±3%) Input dynamic range: ±10Vpp	7	42,000.00	294,000.00
	unit	<b>TABLE TOP PULSE OXIMETER (14 units)</b> Measure Range: 35~100% SpO2 Accuracy: 2% (70~99%), 3% (40~70%) Pulse Rate Range: 0~254 bpm Pulse Rate Accuracy: 1 bpm SpO2 upper limits: 95~100%, lower limits: 85~96% Pulse Rate: Keep up with the heart rate System specifications: Alarm ON/OFF: controlled by general switch and parameter switch (two levels) Display mode: LED and 2.8 color LCD screen AC power adaptor: Input: AC 100~240V, 50/60Hz, 0.7A, Output: DC 5V, 2.5A Internal battery Type: 2800mAh/3.7V Li-ion rechargeable battery Operating Time: 6hours of stand-by time with a full battery Recharge time: 8hrs Dimension: 280mmx190mmx100mm Net Weight: 1kg	14	45,000.00	630,000.00



OFFICE OF CIVIL DEFENSE

Quality Form

Purchase Order

Document Code

QF-IPD-01

Revision No.

0

Effectivity Date

2019.08.16

Page No.

2 of 2

Supplier	Meihao Corporation	P.O. No.	CMS-PO-20-289
Address	Unit 705 Primeland Tower MBP, Ayala Alabang, Muntinlupa City	Date	06-Oct-20
E-mail Address	jamie@meihaocorp.com / jerika@meihaocorp.com	Mode of Procurement	Emergency Cases
Tel. No.	0999 229 6498 / 0918 807 3310	TIN	

Gentlemen:

Please provide this office the following services subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Location of Service:	Designated Warehouse Facility inside Camp General Emilio Aguinaldo, Quezon City	Delivery Term:	Five (5) days upon Notice to Proceed
		Payment Term:	Send Bill Policy

LOT NO.	UNIT	ITEM/DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
II.		<p><b>Supply and Delivery of Medical Equipment for COVID-19 Isolation Facilities (Capital Outlay)</b></p> <p><b>Other Requirements:</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>*Warranty: Replacement of defective unit within Seven (7) days. For a period of One (1) year, will also provide for repair services and parts without additional cost to the Procuring Entity</li> <li>*Units/Item should be brand new</li> <li>*Delivery Period: Within Five (5) days upon receipt of the Notice to Proceed (NTP)</li> <li>*Delivery Site: Designated warehouse facility inside Camp General Emilio Aguinaldo, Quezon City</li> <li>*Terms of Payment: Send Bill Policy</li> <li>*Quoted price must include all government taxes, duties and fees, and services for the packaging, hauling and delivery of the items</li> </ul> <p style="text-align: center;">Page 2 of 2</p> <p style="text-align: center;">*** NOTHING FOLLOWS ***</p>			
<b>TOTAL COST</b>					<b>₱2,048,900.00</b>

(Total Amount in Words): TWO MILLION FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED PESOS ONLY

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Conforme:

JAMIE S. MAO

Signature over printed name of Supplier

Date

October 14, 2020

Very truly yours,

USEC RICARDO B. JALAD  
Administrator

Funds Available:

LALAIN NECESARIO BARROGA  
Chief, Accounting Section

OBR No. :

Amount :

03-105\*106-2020-10-00/2  
2,048,900.00

